

4 March 2021

Dear Parents and Carers

Lateral Flow Testing Kits

As schools reopen on Monday 8 March 2021, we would like to make you aware of two local sites where you will be able to obtain lateral flow tests for yourself or your child if you wish.

These tests are for people who **do not** have coronavirus symptoms. About 1 in 3 people with coronavirus do not have symptoms but can still pass it on to others. Regular testing of people without symptoms is important to help stop the virus spreading.

The test pick-up sites are located at:

LTS 469, Avenue Campus, Highfield Road, Southampton SO17 1BF

and

Mitie, LTS 100 Marlborough Road South Car Park, Shirley, Southampton SO17 1BF

These sites will be open for collection of tests from 1.30pm until 7.00pm.

If you have coronavirus symptoms, order a test online or call 119 and stay at home while you wait for a home testing kit, a test site appointment or a test result. Do not use the rapid lateral flow testing service as this is only for people without symptoms.

Your sincerely



Tony Head

Principal